Count

1

2
3

No

Entries in Category 3 Winners of 2019 & 2020 Race to Dubai Tournaments with a Prize fund of $US1.75 Million or above, winners of 2018 Race to
Dubai Tournaments with 1.75 million or more Race to Dubai Points available

Winner TBC

43192

41006
38108

Name

Lucas
Haotong
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Entry List
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INTERNATIONAL

HERBERT
LI

Attachment

Commonwealth GC
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TOUR
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DueRI

Country

AUS
CHN

Entries in Category 4 Winners of 2020 Season events<1.75M USD & 2019 Season events<1.75M R2D Points,2020 Season events<1.15M USD
previously Ranked ET/CT Members at the time of the win,2020 Season ET/CT Dual ranking events

4

37562

Entries in Category 6a

5
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10
11
12

42600
32862

3525
41948

1908
33159
43203
44036

Entries in Category 6b

13
14
15
16
17

43208
44037
44038
44039
44040

Entries in Category 7

18
19
20
21
22
23

41692
41693
41694
41695
41696
41697

David

LAW

Professional Tournament Invitations

David
Hideto
Geoff
Anthony
Nick
Matthew
Dylan
Yung-Hua

MICHELUZZI
TANIHARA
OGILVY
QUAYLE
O'HERN
MILLAR
PERRY

LIU (AM)

Amateur Tournament Invitations

Andre

Jed

Louis
Ching-Hung
Yu-Cheng

LAUTEE (AM)
MORGAN (AM)
DOBBELAR (AM)
SU (AM)

HSU (AM)

Paul Lawrie Golf Centre

Cranbourne GC

Austbrokers Canberra

SCO

AUS
JPN
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
TPE

AUS
AUS
AUS
TPE
TPE

Rank

31
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Players qualifying through the Top 5 or Top 10 Regulation (as applicable) from the previous 2020 Race to Dubai Tournament

Entries in Category 8 National Spots

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
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35122
41011
30705
36676
35873
43137
37245
42446
41333
41964
33904
39064
37247
32009
32848
35125
41662
35090
33936
35230
43950

Ryan
Jake
Brett
Matthew
Josh
Zach
Daniel
Simon
Tom
Campbell
Darren
Brett
Peter
Brad
Wade
Michael
Min Woo
Aaron
Josh
Ashley
Denzel

TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC

FOX
MCLEOD
RUMFORD
GRIFFIN
YOUNGER
MURRAY
NISBET
HAWKES
POWER HORAN
RAWSON
BECK
RANKIN
COOKE
KENNEDY
ORMSBY
HENDRY
LEE

PIKE
GEARY
HALL
IEREMIA

01-28-2020

Foxhills G&CC
Royal Queensland
Royal Perth
Cheltenham
Commonwealth GC
Royal Hobart GC
Royal Melbourne

Glenelg GC

Australia

Royal Adelaide GC

Royal Fremantle
Indooroopilly GC

Printed @ 10:31:29

NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS
NZL
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Count
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
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No
33172
35853
35078
41663

1332
39731
33900
40755
32011
34657
42011
37255
42739
32315
39469
41987

5424

215

1329

7108

1223
41377
43206
39088
32647
39733
39725
37770

7731
43967
41551
33160
32049
41612
35081
31705
40799
43657
44011
42740
43101
42838
36277
39058
35075
42841
40158
44012
39093
43528
40998
43158
39060
44013
43333
44014
44034
44035

Name
Nick
Jason
Andrew
Travis
David
Quinton
Steven
Jarryd
Gareth
Andrew
James
Nick
Daniel
Marcus
Harry
Luke
Peter
Peter
David
Peter
Richard
James
Blake
Matthew
Michael
Brady
Dimitrios
Matt
Stephen
Shae
Cory
Aaron
Terry
Maverick
Jason
Peter .
Lincoln
James
Derek
Nick
Kade
Anthony
Alex
Max
Scott
Luke
Callan
Jay
Ryan
Blake
Ben
Dale
Andrew
Chang Gi
Daniel
Lloyd
John
Josh

ISPS Handa Vic Open

Entry List

FLANAGAN
SCRIVENER
DODT
SMYTH
BRANSDON
HOWE
JEFFRESS
FELTON
PADDISON
MARTIN
ANSTISS
CULLEN
GALE
FRASER
BATEMAN
TOOMEY
O'MALLEY
FOWLER
SMAIL
LONARD
GREEN
MARCHESANI
WINDRED
STIEGER
SIM

WATT
PAPADATOS
JAGER
ALLAN
WOOLS COBB
CRAWFORD
TOWNSEND
PILKADARIS
ANTCLIFF
NORRIS
WILSON
TIGHE
GRIERSON
ACKERMAN
VOKE
MCBRIDE
MARCHESANI
SIMPSON
MCCARDLE
ARNOLD
BROWN
O'REILLY
MACKENZIE
MCCARTHY
COLLYER
ECCLES
WILLIAMSON
EVANS

LEE
HILLIER
RADCLIFFE
LYRAS
CLARKE

01-28-2020

Attachment

S Michaels GC
Sale GC

Gosnells GC

s5ens

“ EUROPEAN™

TOUR

Peninsula Kingswood Country GC

Druid Hills GC
Castle Hill CC
Peninsula

Royal Wellington GC
Tauranga

PING

13th Beach

Rosebud CC
Australian GC

St Michael's GC, Sydney

Royal Perth Golf Club
Magenta Shores CC

Newcastle GC
Keysborough GC
Hills GC

Grange GC

Bonnie Doon GC

Sanctuary Cove G&CC

New South Wales GC
CC Johannesburg
Toronto CC

Seabrook GC
The Metropolitan GC
Victoria GC

Bonnle Doon GC

Wentworth Club

Printed @ 10:31:29
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AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
NZL
AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
USA
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
RSA
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
KOR
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS

Rank

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79



Count No
103 41569
104 40510
105 42837
106 40798
107 41542
108 39054
109 42741
110 43680
111 43897
112 38303
113 41936
114 41937
115 41938
116 41810

Entries in Category 10

117 41684
118 40624
119 38402

Entries in Category 14

120 42599
121 40242
122 36421
123 41226
124 35358

Entries in Category 17

125 40804
126 32110
127 43010
128 40723
129 40872
130 38867
131 36429
132 35550
133 39709
134 33070
135 31690
136 36453

Entries in Category 18 116 - 132 from the Final 2019 Race to Dubai Rankings + 16-30 from the Final Challenge Tour Rankings + next 5 from the

Name
Dale
Blake
Cameron
Jordan
Taylor
Daniel
Ryan
Justin
Linus
Matt

BRANDT-RICHARDS

ISPS Handa Vic Open
Entry List

Attachment
Mona Vale GC

PROVERBS

JOHN

ZUNIC

Bonnie Doon GC

MACDONALD

FOX

Lakelands CC

CHISNALL

WARREN

YIP

The Australian GC

DOWLING

TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC

Top 115 from the final 2019 Race to Dubai Rankings

CROCKER
HORSFIELD

Sean
Sam
Ashley

CHES

TERS Hawkstone Park

1-15 from the final 2019 Challenge Tour Rankings

Matthew
Cormac
Darius
Connor

Sebastian

JORDAN Royal Liverpool GC
SHARVIN Ardglass GC

VAN DRIEL

SYME

GARCIA RODRIGUEZ

El Robledal Golf

Top 28 from the 2019 Qualifying School

Benjamin

Alejandro

Aaron
Robin
Sami
Garrick
Jonathan
Dave
Lars
Rikard
Niklas
Dale

POKE CGC

CANIZARES Real Club Valderrama
COCKERILL Elmhurst
SCIOT-SIEGRIST Saint Nom La Breteche
VALIMAKI Nokia River Golf
PORTEOUS Bamburgh Castle GC
CALDWELL Clandeboye GC
COUPLAND Woodhall Spa

VAN MEIJEL The Dutch
KARLBERG Black Mountain GC
LEMKE Oijare

WHITNELL Forrester Park GC

Final 2019 Asian Tour Order of Merit in alternating order

137 37191
138 41080
139 33463
140 41069
141 33068
142 35943

Entries in Category 19
143 41288

Entries in Category 22
144 36997

Page: 3

Hugo
Suradit
Wil
Yikeun
Joel
Louis

LEON Medalist GC
YONGCHAROENCHAI Singha

BESSELING Tetherow Bend Oregon
CHANG

SJOHOLM Hills Golf

DE JAGER VEA Group

133-155 from the Final 2019 Race to Dubai Ranking

John

CATLIN

Springfield Royal CC

Made cut at Qualifying School but finished below 28th position
KASKE

Janne

01-28-2020 Printed @ 10:31:29
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Country

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZL
AUS
AUS
AUS

USA
ENG
ENG

ENG
NIR
NED
SCO
ESP

DEN
ESP
CAN
FRA
FIN
ENG
NIR
ENG
NED
SWE
SWE
ENG

CHI
THA
NED
KOR
SWE
RSA

USA

FIN

Rank

80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

82
85
93

11
13
14
15

W N W

14
19
21
23
25
26
27

12
14
18

155

55



